VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT

RESOLUTION NO. R-55-21

RESOLUTION APPROVING INTERFUND ADVANCE OF \$125,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE PARAMEDIC FUND; AND TO DECLARE EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Officer was required to advance certain funds to the Paramedic Fund since the Paramedic Fund had not received its second half real estate tax money and would have been negative; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Officer for the Village of Mariemont believes it is necessary to have a resolution approving an advance of \$125,000.00 from the General Fund to the Paramedic Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Ohio Auditor has approved such advances by a municipality.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Mariemont, State of Ohio, two-thirds of the members duly elected thereto concurring:

SECTION I: That an interfund advance of \$125,000 from the General Fund to the Paramedic Fund shall be made.

SECTION II. That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the Village. The reason for the emergency will allow the funds to be balanced for accounting purposes. This advance is authorized by the State of Ohio Auditor.

Passed: October 28, 2021		
ATTEST:	William A. Brown, Mayor	
Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer		

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer Village of Mariemont, Ohio, does hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Resolution was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 29th day of October 2021.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer